# 504637491 11/10/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4684209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE M. FRANKE	07/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOREL JUVENILE GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	25 FORBES BOULEVARD, SUITE 4	
City:	FOXBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15205704

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20341-256326

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD A. REZEK

SIGNATURE: /RAR/

DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504637491 REEL: 044094 FRAME: 0345

Attorney Docket No.:	20341-238671
Client Reference No.:	CO-1210

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each of the undersigned,		
Name(s)	Jason H. Johnson		
of Inventor(s)	Kevin C, Oswald		
`,	Kyle M. Franke		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	JUVENILE VEHICLE SEAT WITH HEADREST ADJUSTOR		
Serial No.:	62/190,881		
Filing Date:	July 10, 2015		
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and sel(s) over to		
Name of	Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc.		
Assignee			
Address of	25 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 4		
principal	Fauhana Magazahugatta 02025		
place of business	Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of Massachusetts		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

	/ \\\\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	
this 20th day of July ,	2015 (city and state or country if outside USA)
Outside the USA: Luc Cull	Kl. M. Ja
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment	
before a Notary	Kyle M. Franke
Public is not Witness feasible.	Inventor (Printed Name)
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF INCIUNA )	
COUNTY OF BUYHOLUMEW? ss:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and thisday of,	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Sea 2015.
O	Janet Lynn Putney
	Nogaty Public Tanet Lynn Putney
/	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 11/20/2016	Resident of BartholomeW County
***************************************	2
INDS02 1381519v1  Janet Lynn Putney Notary Public Seal State of Indiana Bartholomew County My Commission Expires 11/20/2016	<b>}</b>